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Title: Consider recommendations regarding an Agreement with DataWorks Plus for purchase of a
Replacement Live Scan System; as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract with DataWorks Plus for the installation and
maintenance of specialized fingerprinting and ID equipment for the Sheriff’s Department Live Scan
and Investigative needs for a total price of $910,333.74 for a term of five years;

b) Approve Budget Journal Entry No. 0004735 for $226,366.00 to increase funding for the total project
to $1,026,366.00 which includes hardware and consulting services from other vendors; and

c) Determine pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines section 15378
(b)(4) that the above fiscal activity is not a project subject to CEQA.
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Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS9/20/2016 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding an Agreement with DataWorks Plus for purchase of a Replacement Live
Scan System; as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract with DataWorks Plus for the installation and
maintenance of specialized fingerprinting and ID equipment for the Sheriff’s Department Live Scan and
Investigative needs for a total price of $910,333.74 for a term of five years;

b) Approve Budget Journal Entry No. 0004735 for $226,366.00 to increase funding for the total project to
$1,026,366.00 which includes hardware and consulting services from other vendors; and

c) Determine pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines section 15378(b)(4)
that the above fiscal activity is not a project subject to CEQA.
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